# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saxer Brewing Company		01/31/2000	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Portland Brewing Company	
Street Address:	2730 NW 31st Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2074635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-796-2488

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067559-110297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Cohen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0498

900000712

Total Attachments: 2 source=Ptld Brew page 1.tif

source=Ptld Brew page 2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0499** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor: Assignee:

Saxer Brewing Co., an Oregon corporation Portland Brewing Co., an Oregon corporation

In connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 31, 2000 between Assignor as Seller and Assignee as Buyer ("Agreement"), Assignor is purchasing certain trademarks, logos and goodwill. As set forth in the Agreement, Assignor has been using and/or owns an interest in the following marks and logos in connection with its beer products ("Marks and Logos"):

## Registered Trademarks-Principal Register

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration		
DESIGN MARK	2,071,565	June 17, 1997		
NOR'WESTER	1,933,576	November 7, 1995		
DESIGN MARK	1,980,810	June 18, 1996		
THREE FINGER JACK	1,953,027	January 30, 1996		
PEACH CREME	1,987,342	July 16, 1996		
BLACKSMITH	2,063,825	May 20, 1997		
Supplemental Register				
SAXER	2,074,635	June 24, 1997		
Principal and/or Supplemental Register				
SAXER'S LEMON LAGER	2,085,118	July 29, 1997		

# **Unregistered Trademarks**

SAXER BOCK

SAXER DARK BOCK

SAXER JACK FROST

SAXER LEMON LAGER

SAXER PILSNER

SAXER HEFEDUNKEL

NOR'WESTER HEFEWEIZEN

NOR'WESTER MT. ANGEL OKTOBERFEST

NOR'WESTER OREGON PALE ALE

NOR'WESTER RASPBERRY WEIZEN

NOR'WESTER SMITH ROCK BOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0500 NOR'WESTER BREWING COMPANY
NOR'WESTER WHITE FOREST ALE
WILLAMETTE VALLEY BREWING COMPANY
HENRY SAXER PUBLIC LAGER
HENRY SAXER DARK LAGER

Assignee desires to purchase all rights, which Assignor has in the Marks and the Logos, along with all of the goodwill represented by the Marks and Logos.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged,

Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Logos, together with the goodwill symbolized by such Marks and Logos.

This Assignment is intended to implement the provisions of the Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, modify, extend, limit or restrict anything contained in the Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent with the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control.

EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon on this 31st day of January, 2000.

		SAXER BREWING COMPANY
		HESSITE
		By: State Goodsel
		Its:
STATE OF OREGON	)	<b>\</b>
	) ss.	
County of Multnomah	)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 31<sup>st</sup> day of January 2000, by Company, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA BOSCAMP
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 328494
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 25, 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0501